S,

STREGIS

SAN FRANCISCO



SPECIALTY COCKTAILS 18

THE SEASON OF GIN
Experience Cocktails Featuring the Finest Gin from Around the
Globe.

PICKLED PEACH
Nolet’s Silver Gin, House Made Peach Dill Shrub

LAYERS OF FOG
No. 209 Gin Cabernet Sauvignon Barrel Reserve,
Egg White, Lemon, Jasmine Syrup, Bitters

SAKURA
Nikka Gin, Cherry Simple Syrup, Lemon, Mint, Lavender
Bitters

IBERIAN CONNECTION
Whistle Pig 10Year Rye, Sherry, Amaretto, Benedictine
Liqueur

EL CASCABEL
Del Amigo Mezcal, Apricot, Pineapple Syrup, Aperol,
Dolin Dry Vermouth

BEST ADDRESS
Hangar 1 Kaffir Lime Vodka, Blood Orange, Mango,
Sparkling Wine, Vanilla Syrup

MORROW'’S GEISHA

Yuzu Liquor, Kalani Coconut Liquor, Sake, Guava Soda,
Kraken Rum




THE BLOODY MARY RITUAL

First created in 1934 by Fernand Petiot at the original St.
Regis Hotel in New York, the Bloody Mary is an indelible
part of the St. Regis experience. Today each St. Regis

Hotel presents its own interpretation of the original recipe.

THE GOLDEN GATE MARY 17
St. Regis San Francisco, CA

Don Julio Blanco Tequila,
Chili-Infused, Muddled Cherry Tomatoes,
Celery Salt
Served Up

THE ST. REGIS RED SNAPPER 17
Fernand Petiot 1934

Belvedere Vodka, Tomato Juice, Worcestershire, Lemon,
Tabasco, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Celery Salt,
Whole Peppercorns

MARDAVALL PEPPER SNAPPER 17
St. Regis Mardavall Mallorca Resort, Spain

Nolet’s Gin, Tomato Juice, Lemon Juice,

Salt, Pepper, Tabasco, Worcestershire



WINE BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

Roederer Estate, Brut
Mendocino, California

Louis Pommery, Sparkling Wine
Napa Valley, California

Veuve Cliquot, Yellow Label
Reims, Brut Champagne, France

Veuve Cliquot, Brut Rosé
Reims, Champagne, France

WHITE

Pinot Grigio, Jermann
Fruili, Italy

Sauvignon Blanc, St. Supéry
Napa Valley, California

Sancerre, Langlois Chateau
Loire Valley, France

Chardonnay, Jordan
Russian River Valley, California

Chardonnay, Cakebread Cellars
Napa Valley, California

ROSE

Chateau La Gordonne
Cotes de Provence, France

Gernache, Chateau Miraval
Cotes de Provence, France

19

16

29

33

7

5

16

18

20

14

16



WINE BY THE GLASS

RED

Pinot Noir, David Bruce
Sonoma Coast, California 2015

Pinot Noir, Penner-Ash
Willamette Valley, Oregon 2015

Cabernet Sauvignon, Keenan
Napa Valley, California 2014

Cabernet Sauvignon, The Prisoner “Cuttings”

St. Helena, California 2016

Malbec, Alta Vista “Estate”
Mendoza, Argentina 2016

Merlot, Duckhorn
Napa Valley, California 2014

The 75 Wine Company, “The Sum”
St. Helena, California 2014

Supertuscan, Il Fauno di Arcanum
Italy 2014

19

25

20

29

15

20

16

22



BOTTLED BEER

CALIFORNIA

Trumer Brauerei Pils

Berkeley

Lagunitas IPA
Petaluma

Anchor Steam
San Francisco

Ballast Point Sculpin IPA

San Diego

The Hatchet Apple Cider

Sonoma

GLOBAL SELECTIONS

Heineken

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Heineken Light

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Stella Artois

Leuven, Belgium

Chimay, Blue Cap
Baileux, Belgium

Guinness

Dublin, Ireland

Corona Extra
Mexico

DOMESTIC
Michelob Ultra
Coors Light

Bud Light

SELECTIONS

10

I0

12

12



UNCOMPROMISING SELECTION

For the Connoisseur

Casa Dragones Joven, Tequila, Mexico 85
Crafted in small batches. 100% pure blue agave.
Designed with innovation that leaves a crisp, smooth taste.
Perfectly served on the rocks or masterfully infused in

your favorite cocktail.

Nikka , Taketsuru 21 Year, Japan 85
Crowned World’s Best Blended Malt Whisky at the 2010
World Whisky Awards. This Pure Malt Whisky is
characterized by deep flavorful richness and excellent
balance. Notes of prune, soy and cocoa on the nose and
hits of sherry, turmeric and black pepper with a long oak
finish.

Nolet Reserve, Finest Gin, Holland 95

Botanical: Verbena Lends its Delicate Citrus Flavor
and Soothing the Gin

Spice: Saffron Is Delicate, Coveted Threads from the
Calyx of the Crocus Flower, are much Desired for their
Subtle, Warm Flavor.

THE WORLD’S GREATEST MARTINI
125.00

Nolet’s Reserve Gin, Carpano Bianco

Angostura Orange Bitters

Balvenie 30yr Speyside, Scotland

Light and Perfumed on the Nose, with a Gentle
Development of a Most Floral Honey, A Slight Oily
Roundness and Allspice. Sweet Honey, a Hint of Cigar
Leaf with Nutty Sherry. All the Time There is an Edge of
Smoke and Malty Peat. The Finish is Long and Aromatic,
Floral and Faintly Fruited. 93 (Toz) 185 (20%2)



A~

™

LOUIS XIII

oo 4
4%/// y :////alc/t}z

GRANDE CHAMPAGNE COGNAC

One Century in a Bottle.

Each Decanter Takes Four Generations of Cellar Masters
Over One Hundred Years to Craft.

A Fireworks of Aromas. Floral, Spice, Fruit, Wood and
Nut Dimensions, Louis Xiii Has Unparalleled Complexity
and an Extremely Long Finish of Up to One Hour

One Half Ounce $90
One Ounce $ 180
Two Ounces $ 360




VODKA

Absolut Elyx

Beluga Transatlantic Racing

Beluga Gold Line
Belvedere

Chopin

Grey Goose

Grey Goose Le Poire
Grey Goose Le Citron
Hangar One

Hangar One Lime
Hangar One Mandarin
Hophead

Ketel One

Ketel One Citron
Stolichnaya

Tito’s

GIN/GENEVER

Anchor Junipero
Anchor Genevieve
Aviation

Beefeater

Bols Barrel Aged Genever
Bombay Dry

Bombay Sapphire
Boodles

Distillery No. 209
Hendrick’s

New Amsterdam
Nolet’s Silver

Nolet’s Reserve
Plymouth

St. George Botanivore
Tanqueray

Tanqueray 10

I9
IS5
45
16
16
16
16
16
14
14
14
12
I5
IS5
12
14

14
14
14
12
5
14
5
12
14
5
12
17
05
5
14
12
14



RUM/RHUM

BLANC

Don Q ~ Puerto Rico
Leblon Cachaca ~ Brazil
Kalani Coconut ~ Mexico

AMBER

Brugal Afiejo ~ Dominican Republic
Mount Gay Eclipse ~ Barbados

Ron Zacapa 23yr ~ Guatemala

Ron Zacapa XO ~ Guatemala

Sailor Jerry ~ Caribbean

Smith And Cross ~Jamaica

Zaya Gran Reserva 12yr Trinidad

DARK

Kraken ~ Trinidad
Mount Gay Black Barrel ~ Barbados
Myers ~ Jamaica

I0
I0
12

14
12
7
22
II
13
13

10
I3
13



TEQUILA

BLANCO
Casa Dragones
Casa Noble
Don Julio
Fortaleza
Ocho

Patron

REPOSADO
El Tesoro
Fortaleza

Clase Azul

1800

Patron Reposado
Tequila Ocho
Casamigos

ANE]JO

El Tesoro
Maestro Dobel
Dom Julio
Tequila Ocho
Don Julio 1942

EXTRA ANEJO

Don Pilar Extra Afiejo
Jose Cuervo Reserva De La Familia
Casa Dragones Joven

MEZCAL

Del Maguey Vida

Del Maguey Chichicapa
El Jolgorio Tobala

25
I5
16
I5
17
16

15
22
35
14
5
19
19

16
18

30
22

45

35
40
85

12
22

42



WHISKEY/WHISKY

BOURBON
Basil Hayden

Jack Daniel’s
Blade & Bow
Blanton’s

Booker’s

Buffalo Trace
Bulleit

[.W. Harper
Johnny Drum Private Stock
Maker’s Mark

Old Bardstown
Rowan’s Creek
Woodford Reserve

RYE

Bulleit

Dad’s Hat

Crown Royal

George Dickel

High West “Rendezvous”
Michter’s Us 1 Single Barrel
Rittenhouse 100 Proof
Templeton 6 Year
Whistle Pig 10 Year
Whistle Pig Old World

IRISH

Jameson
Teeling

JAPANESE WHISKY
Nikka Coffey Grain

Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt
Suntory Hibiki Harmony
Nikka Taketsuru 21 Year

BLENDED SCOTCH
Dewars White Label

Dewars 12

Dewars 18

Compass Box ‘Hedonism’
Chivas Regal

Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Blue
Johnnie Walker Green
Monkey Shoulder

16
14
18
19
18
3
14
14
I4
14
3
I5
18

I4
16
I4
I2
I5
I5
3
3
I8
35

13
15

18
30
22
85

12
4
19
27
3
18

70
35
12



SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLANDS/CAMPBELTOWN

Auchentoshan Three Wood
Springbank 1oyr
Springbank 12yr
Springbank 15yr

SPEYSIDE

Ad Rattray Glen Grant 21yr
The Balvenie Doublewood 12yr
The Balvenie Carribean Casks 14yr
The Balvenie 30yr

Glenfiddich 12yr

Glenfiddich 15yr

Glenfiddich 18yr

The Glenlivet 12yr

Macallan 12yr

Macallan 18yr

HIGHLANDS

Dalmore 12yr

Dalmore 15yr

Dalmore 18yr

Glenmorangie “Original” royr
Glenmorangie 18yr
Glenmorangie “Lasanta”
Oban 14yr

ISLANDS
Highland Park 12yr
Highland Park 15yr
Highland Park 18yr
Jura Origin 10yr 18yr
Laphroaig 10yr
Talisker Toyr

ISLAY

Ardbeg 10yr

Caol Ila

Lagavulin 16yr

Octomore 4.2 Comus
Laphroag Quarter Cask
Bruchladdich Classic Laddie

25
23
35
45

38
18
28
195
I8
22
25
I5
19

21

35
50
17
35
25
32

I5
27
49
16
I5
22

20
25
29
59
25
25



COGNAC

D’usse VSOP

Frapin

Hennesy VS

Hennessy VSOP ‘Privilege’
Hennessy XO

Hennessy Paradis

Hardy Noce D’Or

Remy Martin VSOP

Remy Martin XO

BRANDY

Raynal VSOP

Cardenal Mendoza
Germain-Robin Select Barrel XO
Chateau La Nerthe 1995

PISCO

Kappa
Pisco Porton

ARMAGNAC
Tariquet VS

Larresingle Vsop

CALVADOS
Le Compte “Originel”

AMARO

Fernet Branca
Cynar

Averna
Montenegro

Nonino Quintessentia

BITTER
Aperol

Campari

Gran Classico

7
21
16
25
8o
195
68
25
55

10
I5
35
45

12
12

15
25

13

12
12
13
I5
16

12
12
12



LIQUEUR

Arack De Musar

Bailey’s

Benedictine

Bertina Elderflower
Carpano Antica Sweet Vermouth
Chartreuse Green & Yellow
Cointreau Blanc

Dolin Vermouth Blanc & Rouge
Drambuie 15yr

Frangelico

Godiva Chocolate

Grand Marnier

Kahlua

Lillet Rouge & Blanc

Serata Amaretto

Borghetti Sambuca

Ouzo

Pernod Pastis

Pimm’s No.1

Ricard

Schonauer Apfel

St. George Nola Coffee

12
12

12
I2
I2
16
12
I2
20
12
12
I7
I2
10
10
I2
I2
12
I1

I1

I1

12

DESSERT AND FORTIFIED WINES

Saracco Moscato D'asti, Italy

10 /Glass 45 /Bottle (750 MI)

Port Dow’s 2011
Douro, Portugal

15/Glass  45/Bottle 375 Ml)

Port Ferreira Tawny 10 Yrs
Douro, Portugal
20/Glass  go/Bottle (750)

Royal Tokaj 5 Puttonyos 2009
Tokaj, Hungary
22/Glass 132/Bottle (500 MI)

Dolce Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon 2009
Napa Valley, California
32 /Glass 160 /Bottle (375 MI)



COFFEE & TEA

TEA BLENDED BY TEALEAVES 6

BLACK TEA

Organic English Breakfast
Sweet ~ Bisquity ~ Elegant ~ Refined ~ Smooth
High Energy & Caffeine

Flowery Earl Grey
Uplifting Floral ~ Light
High Energy & Caffeine

St Regis Blend
Uplifting ~ Sweet ~ Sherry-Like
High Energy & Caffeine

Decaf English Breakfast
Rich And Biscuity ~ Full-Bodied ~ Clean
Medium Antioxidants ~ Caffeine-Free

HERBAL TEA

Organic Chamomile Flowers
Soft ~ Musty ~ Smooth ~ Apple-Like
High Health & Caffeine-Free

GREEN TEA

Organic Health & Well Being Green
Sweet ~ Hint Of Green ~ Light ~ Fresh ~ Mild Finish
High Antioxidants ~ Low Caffeine

Moroccan Mint
Fresh ~ Clean ~ High Antioxidants
Low Caffeine

WHITE TEA

White Peony
Golden ~ Bright ~ Delicate
High Antioxidants ~ Low Caffeine

COFFEE BLENDED BY FONTE SEATTLE

Coffee

Espresso

Double Espresso
Cafeé Latte

Cappuccino
Café Mocha

NN NO OO



NON-ALCOHOLIC SPECIALTIES 8

Passionately Delicious

Passion Fruit, Vanilla Syrup, Fresh Lime Guava, Soda

Jasmine Lemonade

Fresh Lemon, Jasmine Syrup, Soda

Virgin Snapper

Tomato, Lemon Juice, Tabasco, Spices

Clausthaler Golden Amber Non-Alcoholic Beer

JUICES AND SODAS 6

Orange Juice Apple Juice
Grapefruit Juice Pineapple Juice
Cranberry Juice Lemonade

Iced Tea Arnold Palmer
Pepsi Diet Pepsi
Fever Tree Tonic Fever Tree Soda
Fever Tree Ginger Ale Sierra Mist

Fever Tree Ginger Beer

OTHER SOFT DRINKS 7
Bundaberg Guava Soda

WATERS II

Acqua Panna Still
San Pellegrino Sparkling



ST. REGIS RITUALS

CHAMPAGNE SABERING

The Art of Sabrage has an illustrious history that stretches back
more than two centuries. The practice is most commonly
associated with Napoleon Bonaparte, who famously opened
champagne with his saber, savoring it in victory and defeat.

The tradition continued in Europe, eventually becoming popular
around the world. Now carried out flawlessly at many St. Regis
hotels and resorts around the world, the brand continues to
saber champagne in homage to Napoleon and the tradition he
began over 200 years ago.

Celebrate the Arrival of the Weekend at the St. Regis San Francisco
When We Saber in the Hotel Lobby
Every Thursday, Friday & Saturday at Dusk.

Please Inquire with Staff for Exact Time.

AFTERNOON TEA

Anna, Duchess of Bedford, created the Afternoon Tea in the
19" century in England as a small meal between lunch and a late
dinner. In the latter part of this era, the tradition would be
adopted by Caroline Astor, New York’s Grand Dame, to
entertain her closest friends at the iconic St. Regis New York.

At the St. Regis San Francisco, we value this tradition and invite
you to experience our distinct, modern, and innovative
interpretation of this legacy with locally sourced fare and teas
from around the world.

We are Serving Afternoon Tea with
a Modern Twist Every Day from
2pm to 4pm in the Hotel Lobby Lounge.
Allow Us to Make a Reservation for You.



