

#### THE SEASON OF GIN

Experience Cocktails Featuring the Finest Gin from Around the Globe.

### PICKLED PEACH

Nolet's Silver Gin, House Made Peach Dill Shrub

#### LAYERS OF FOG

No. 209 Gin Cabernet Sauvignon Barrel Reserve, Egg White, Lemon, Jasmine Syrup, Bitters

#### **SAKURA**

Nikka Gin, Cherry Simple Syrup, Lemon, Mint, Lavender Bitters

#### **IBERIAN CONNECTION**

Whistle Pig 10Year Rye, Sherry, Amaretto, Benedictine Liqueur

### **EL CASCABEL**

Del Amigo Mezcal, Apricot, Pineapple Syrup, Aperol, Dolin Dry Vermouth

### **BEST ADDRESS**

Hangar I Kaffir Lime Vodka, Blood Orange, Mango, Sparkling Wine, Vanilla Syrup

#### **MORROW'S GEISHA**

Yuzu Liquor, Kalani Coconut Liquor, Sake, Guava Soda, Kraken Rum

### THE BLOODY MARY RITUAL

First created in 1934 by Fernand Petiot at the original St. Regis Hotel in New York, the Bloody Mary is an indelible part of the St. Regis experience. Today each St. Regis Hotel presents its own interpretation of the original recipe.

### THE GOLDEN GATE MARY 17

St. Regis San Francisco, CA

Don Julio Blanco Tequila, Chili-Infused, Muddled Cherry Tomatoes, Celery Salt Served Up

### THE ST. REGIS RED SNAPPER 17

Fernand Petiot 1934

Belvedere Vodka, Tomato Juice, Worcestershire, Lemon, Tabasco, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Celery Salt, Whole Peppercorns

#### MARDAVALL PEPPER SNAPPER 17

St. Regis Mardavall Mallorca Resort, Spain

Nolet's Gin, Tomato Juice, Lemon Juice, Salt, Pepper, Tabasco, Worcestershire

# WINE BY THE GLASS

### SPARKLING

Roederer Estate, Brut Mendocino, California	19
Louis Pommery, Sparkling Wine Napa Valley, California	16
Veuve Cliquot, Yellow Label Reims, Brut Champagne, France	29
Veuve Cliquot, Brut Rosé Reims, Champagne, France	33
WHITE	
Pinot Grigio, Jermann Fruili, Italy	17
Sauvignon Blanc, St. Supéry Napa Valley, California	15
Sancerre, Langlois Château Loire Valley, France	16
Chardonnay, Jordan Russian River Valley, California	18
Chardonnay, Cakebread Cellars Napa Valley, California	20
ROSÉ	
Chateau La Gordonne Côtes de Provence, France	14
Gernache, Chateau Miraval Côtes de Provence, France	16

# WINE BY THE GLASS

### RED

Pinot Noir, David Bruce Sonoma Coast, California 2015	19
Pinot Noir, Penner-Ash Willamette Valley, Oregon 2015	25
Cabernet Sauvignon, Keenan Napa Valley, California 2014	20
Cabernet Sauvignon, The Prisoner "Cuttings" St. Helena, California 2016	29
Malbec, Alta Vista "Estate" Mendoza, Argentina 2016	15
Merlot, Duckhorn Napa Valley, California 2014	20
The 75 Wine Company, "The Sum" St. Helena, California 2014	16
Supertuscan, Il Fauno di Arcanum Italy 2014	22

# **BOTTLED BEER**

### CALIFORNIA

Berkeley	9
Lagunitas IPA Petaluma	9
Anchor Steam San Francisco	9
Ballast Point Sculpin IPA San Diego	Ю
The Hatchet Apple Cider Sonoma	Ю
GLOBAL SELECTIONS	
Heineken Amsterdam, Netherlands	9
Heineken Light Amsterdam, Netherlands	9
Stella Artois Leuven, Belgium	9
Chimay, Blue Cap Baileux, Belgium	12
Guinness Dublin, Ireland	12
Corona Extra Mexico	9
DOMESTIC SELECTIONS	
Michelob Ultra	7
Coors Light	7
Bud Light	7

### UNCOMPROMISING SELECTION

#### For the Connoisseur

### Casa Dragones Joven, Tequila, Mexico

Crafted in small batches. 100% pure blue agave.

Designed with innovation that leaves a crisp, smooth taste.

Perfectly served on the rocks or masterfully infused in your favorite cocktail.

### Nikka , Taketsuru 21 Year, Japan 85

Crowned World's Best Blended Malt Whisky at the 2010 World Whisky Awards. This Pure Malt Whisky is characterized by deep flavorful richness and excellent balance. Notes of prune, soy and cocoa on the nose and hits of sherry, turmeric and black pepper with a long oak finish.

### Nolet Reserve, Finest Gin, Holland

95

85

**Botanical:** Verbena Lends its Delicate Citrus Flavor and Soothing the Gin

**Spice:** Saffron Is Delicate, Coveted Threads from the Calyx of the Crocus Flower, are much Desired for their Subtle. Warm Flavor.

### THE WORLD'S GREATEST MARTINI 125.00

Nolet's Reserve Gin, Carpano Bianco Angostura Orange Bitters

### Balvenie 30yr Speyside, Scotland

Light and Perfumed on the Nose, with a Gentle Development of a Most Floral Honey, A Slight Oily Roundness and Allspice. Sweet Honey, a Hint of Cigar Leaf with Nutty Sherry. All the Time There is an Edge of Smoke and Malty Peat. The Finish is Long and Aromatic, Floral and Faintly Fruited. 93 (102) 185 (202)



### One Century in a Bottle.

Each Decanter Takes Four Generations of Cellar Masters Over One Hundred Years to Craft.

A Fireworks of Aromas. Floral, Spice, Fruit, Wood and Nut Dimensions, Louis Xiii Has Unparalleled Complexity and an Extremely Long Finish of Up to One Hour

> One Half Ounce \$90 One Ounce \$180 Two Ounces \$360

### **VODKA**

Absolut Elyx	19
Beluga Transatlantic Racing	15
Beluga Gold Line	45
Belvedere	16
Chopin	16
Grey Goose	16
Grey Goose Le Poire	16
Grey Goose Le Citron	16
Hangar One	14
Hangar One Lime	14
Hangar One Mandarin	14
Hophead	12
Ketel One	15
Ketel One Citron	15
Stolichnaya	12
Tito's	14
GIN/GENEVER	
Anchor Junipero	14
Anchor Genevieve	14
Aviation	14
Beefeater	12
Bols Barrel Aged Genever	15
Bombay Dry	14
Bombay Sapphire	15
Boodles	12
Distillery No. 209	14
Hendrick's	15
New Amsterdam	12
Nolet's Silver	17
Nolet's Reserve	95
Plymouth	//

14

12

14

St. George Botanivore

Tanqueray

Tanqueray 10

# RUM/RHUM

# BLANC

Don Q ~ Puerto Rico	IO
Leblon Cachaça ~ Brazil	IO
Kalani Coconut ~ Mexico	12
AMBER	
Brugal Añejo ~ Dominican Republic	14
Mount Gay Eclipse ~ Barbados	12
Ron Zacapa 23yr ~ Guatemala	17
Ron Zacapa XO ~ Guatemala	22
Sailor Jerry ~ Caribbean	II
Smith And Cross ~Jamaica	13
Zaya Gran Reserva 12yr Trinidad	13
DARK	
Kraken ~ Trinidad	IO
Mount Gay Black Barrel ~ Barbados	13
Myers ~ Jamaica	13

# TEQUILA

BLANCO	
Casa Dragones	25
Casa Noble	15
Don Julio	16
Fortaleza	15
Ocho	17
Patron	16
REPOSADO	
El Tesoro	15
Fortaleza	22
Clase Azul	35
1800	14
Patron Reposado	15
Tequila Ocho	19
Casamigos	19
AÑEJO	
El Tesoro	16
Maestro Dobel	18
Dom Julio	30
Tequila Ocho	22
Don Julio 1942	45
EXTRA AÑEJO	
Don Pilar Extra Añejo	25
Jose Cuervo Reserva De La Familia	35 40
Casa Dragones Joven	85
Cuou Drugoneo Joven	٥)
MEZCAL	
Del Maguey Vida	12
Del Maguey Chichicapa	22
El Jolgorio Tobala	42

# WHISKEY/WHISKY

BOURBON	
Basil Hayden	16
Jack Daniel's	14
Blade & Bow	18
Blanton's	19
Booker's	18
Buffalo Trace	13
Bulleit	14
I.W. Harper	14
Johnny Drum Private Stock	14
Maker's Mark	14
Old Bardstown	13
Rowan's Creek	15
Woodford Reserve	18
RYE	
Bulleit	14
Dad's Hat	16
Crown Royal	14
George Dickel	12
High West "Rendezvous"	15
Michter's Us 1 Single Barrel	15
Rittenhouse 100 Proof	13
Templeton 6 Year	13
Whistle Pig 10 Year	18
Whistle Pig Old World	35
IRISH	
Jameson	13
Teeling	15
reeming	- ,
JAPANESE WHISKY	
Nikka Coffey Grain	18
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt	30
Suntory Hibiki Harmony	22
Nikka Taketsuru 21 Year	85
BLENDED SCOTCH	
Dewars White Label	12
Dewars 12	14
Dewars 18	19
Compass Box 'Hedonism'	27
Chivas Regal	13
Johnnie Walker Black	18
Johnnie Walker Blue	70
Johnnie Walker Green	35
Monkey Shoulder	12

# SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLANDS/CAMPBELTOWN	
Auchentoshan Three Wood	25
Springbank 10yr	23
Springbank 12yr	35
Springbank 15yr	45
SPEYSIDE	
Ad Rattray Glen Grant 21yr	38
The Balvenie Doublewood 12yr	18
The Balvenie Carribean Casks 14yr	28
The Balvenie 30yr	195
Glenfiddich 12yr	18
Glenfiddich 15yr	22
Glenfiddich 18yr	25
The Glenlivet 12yr	15
Macallan 12yr	19
Macallan 18yr	65
HIGHLANDS	
Dalmore 12yr	21
Dalmore 15yr	35
Dalmore 18yr	50
Glenmorangie "Original" 10yr	17
Glenmorangie 18yr	35
Glenmorangie "Lasanta"	25
Oban 14yr	32
,,	
ISLANDS	
Highland Park 12yr	15
Highland Park 15yr	27
Highland Park 18yr	49
Jura Origin 10yr 18yr	16
Laphroaig 10yr	15
Talisker 10yr	22
ISLAY	
Ardbeg Ioyr	20
Caol Ila	25
Lagavulin 16yr	29
Octomore 4.2 Comus	59
Laphroag Quarter Cask	25
Bruchladdich Classic Laddie	25

# COGNAC

D'usse VSOP	17
Frapin	21
Hennesy VS	16
Hennessy VSOP 'Privilège'	25
Hennessy XO	80
Hennessy Paradis	195
Hardy Noce D'Or	68
Remy Martin VSOP	25
Remy Martin XO	55
BRANDY	
Raynal VSOP	IO
Cardenal Mendoza	15
Germain-Robin Select Barrel XO	35
Château La Nerthe 1995	45
	TJ
PISCO	
Kappa	12
Pisco Porton	12
ARMAGNAC	
AKMAGNAC	
	15
Tariquet VS	15 25
	15 25
Tariquet VS	•
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS	25
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop	•
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS	25
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"	25
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca	25
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO	25 13 12 12
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar	25 13 12 12 13
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna	25 13 12 12
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna Montenegro	25 13 12 12 13 15
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna Montenegro	25 13 12 12 13 15
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna Montenegro Nonino Quintessentia	25 13 12 12 13 15
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna Montenegro Nonino Quintessentia  BITTER	25 13 12 12 13 15 16
Tariquet VS Larresingle Vsop  CALVADOS Le Compte "Originel"  AMARO Fernet Branca Cynar Averna Montenegro Nonino Quintessentia  BITTER Aperol	25 13 12 12 13 15 16

### LIQUEUR

Arack De Musar	12
Bailey's	12
Benedictine	12
Bertina Elderflower	12
Carpano Antica Sweet Vermouth	12
Chartreuse Green & Yellow	16
Cointreau Blanc	12
Dolin Vermouth Blanc & Rouge	12
Drambuie 15yr	20
Frangelico	12
Godiva Chocolate	12
Grand Marnier	17
Kahlua	12
Lillet Rouge & Blanc	IO
Serata Amaretto	IO
Borghetti Sambuca	12
Ouzo	12
Pernod Pastis	12
Pimm's No.1	II
Ricard	II
Schönauer Apfel	II
St. George Nola Coffee	12

### **DESSERT AND FORTIFIED WINES**

### Saracco Moscato D'asti, Italy

10 /Glass 45 /Bottle (750 Ml)

### Port Dow's 2011

Douro, Portugal

15/Glass 45/Bottle (375 Ml)

### Port Ferreira Tawny 10 Yrs

Douro, Portugal

20/Glass 90/Bottle (750)

### Royal Tokaj 5 Puttonyos 2009

Tokaj, Hungary

22/Glass 132/Bottle (500 Ml)

### Dolce Sauvignon Blanc/Semillon 2009

Napa Valley, California

32 /Glass 160 /Bottle (375 Ml)

### COFFEE & TEA

### TEA BLENDED BY TEALEAVES 6

#### **BLACK TEA**

#### Organic English Breakfast

Sweet ~ Bisquity ~ Elegant ~ Refined ~ Smooth High Energy & Caffeine

### Flowery Earl Grey

Uplifting Floral ~ Light High Energy & Caffeine

### St Regis Blend

Uplifting ~ Sweet ~ Sherry-Like High Energy & Caffeine

#### Decaf English Breakfast

Rich And Biscuity ~ Full-Bodied ~ Clean Medium Antioxidants ~ Caffeine-Free

#### HERBAL TEA

### Organic Chamomile Flowers

Soft ~ Musty ~ Smooth ~ Apple-Like High Health & Caffeine-Free

#### **GREEN TEA**

#### Organic Health & Well Being Green

Sweet ~ Hint Of Green ~ Light ~ Fresh ~ Mild Finish High Antioxidants ~ Low Caffeine

#### Moroccan Mint

Fresh ~ Clean ~ High Antioxidants Low Caffeine

### WHITE TEA

#### White Peony

Golden ~ Bright ~ Delicate High Antioxidants ~ Low Caffeine

### COFFEE BLENDED BY FONTE SEATTLE

Coffee	6
Espresso	6
Double Espresso	9
Café Latte	7
Cappuccino	7
Café Mocha	7

### Passionately Delicious

Passion Fruit, Vanilla Syrup, Fresh Lime Guava, Soda

### Jasmine Lemonade

Fresh Lemon, Jasmine Syrup, Soda

### Virgin Snapper

Tomato, Lemon Juice, Tabasco, Spices

### Clausthaler Golden Amber Non-Alcoholic Beer

### JUICES AND SODAS 6

Orange Juice Apple Juice
Grapefruit Juice Pineapple Juice
Cranberry Juice Lemonade
Iced Tea Arnold Palmer
Pepsi Diet Pepsi
Fever Tree Tonic Fever Tree Soda
Fever Tree Ginger Ale Sierra Mist

Fever Tree Ginger Beer

### OTHER SOFT DRINKS 7

Bundaberg Guava Soda

### WATERS 11

Acqua Panna Still San Pellegrino Sparkling

### ST. REGIS RITUALS

### CHAMPAGNE SABERING

The Art of Sabrage has an illustrious history that stretches back more than two centuries. The practice is most commonly associated with Napoleon Bonaparte, who famously opened champagne with his saber, savoring it in victory and defeat.

The tradition continued in Europe, eventually becoming popular around the world. Now carried out flawlessly at many St. Regis hotels and resorts around the world, the brand continues to saber champagne in homage to Napoleon and the tradition he began over 200 years ago.

Celebrate the Arrival of the Weekend at the St. Regis San Francisco When We Saber in the Hotel Lobby Every Thursday, Friday & Saturday at Dusk.

Please Inquire with Staff for Exact Time.

#### AFTERNOON TEA

Anna, Duchess of Bedford, created the Afternoon Tea in the 19<sup>th</sup> century in England as a small meal between lunch and a late dinner. In the latter part of this era, the tradition would be adopted by Caroline Astor, New York's Grand Dame, to entertain her closest friends at the iconic St. Regis New York.

At the St. Regis San Francisco, we value this tradition and invite you to experience our distinct, modern, and innovative interpretation of this legacy with locally sourced fare and teas from around the world.

We are Serving Afternoon Tea with a Modern Twist Every Day from 2pm to 4pm in the Hotel Lobby Lounge. Allow Us to Make a Reservation for You.